REGIONAL KCSP PARTICIPATION REPORT

August 2025

PARISH

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaquemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals

Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals

Region 3 - Covington

Livingston

St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals

Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals

Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

CASES

86
134

25

247

165

15

200

36

73
80
37

228

21

13
10

16
34

102

35
26
28
78
59
20
18
16

280

PAYMENTS

$64,800

$109,800
$2,250
$17,550

$194,400

$142,200
$900
$17,550
$5,400
$4,050
$900

$171,000

$26,550
$1,350
$60,300
$57,600
$25,650

$171,450

$15,750
$450
$9,000
$6,750
$5,400
$15,300
$29,250

$81,900

$28,800
$25,200
$19,800
$63,450
$46,350
$18,000
$11,700
$16,200

$229,500

CHILDREN

143
235

a1

424

295

30
14

353

61

129
133
59

35

20
16
12
30
70

184

67
58
51
148
110
38
27
38

537



REGIONAL KCSP PARTICIPATION REPORT
August 2025

PARISH CASES PAYMENTS CHILDREN

Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen 10 $9,000 20
Beauregard 20 $11,700 32
Calcasieu 59 $49,950 114
Cameron 0 S0 0

Jefferson Davis 20 $14,400 41
Lake Charles Region Totals 109 $85,050 207

Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles 24 $21,600 52
Catahoula 2 $2,250 5

Concordia 13 $9,900 25
Grant 7 $7,200 16
Lasalle 8 $3,600 11
Rapides 55 $50,850 110
Vernon 13 $8,100 23
Winn 8 $6,300 14
Alexandria Region Totals 130 $109,800 256

Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier 30 $30,150 60
Caddo 113 $102,600 219
Claiborne 7 $5,400 12
DeSoto 9 $6,750 15
Natchitoches 26 $22,500 49
Red River 2 $3,150 7

Sabine 6 $4,950 13
Webster 14 $10,350 22
Shreveport Region Totals 207 $185,850 397

Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville 3 $1,800 4
Caldwell 4 $3,150 7
East Carroll 3 $2,250 5
Franklin 9 $6,300 14
Jackson 7 $7,200 15
Lincoln 7 $7,200 14
Madison 6 $8,550 13
Morehouse 13 $9,000 21
Ouachita 81 $75,600 175
Richland 8 $4,950 15
Tensas 2 $3,600 8
Union 8 $12,600 22
West Carroll 2 $1,350 6
Monroe Region Totals 153 $143,550 319
Other 1 S0 2
Virtual 1 0 S0 0
Virtual 2 0 N 0
Virtual 3 0 S0 0
Other/Virtual Totals 1 S0 2

STATE TOTALS 1,657 $1,372,500 3,064



REGIONAL KCSP PARTICIPATION REPORT

July 2025

PARISH

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaquemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals

Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals

Region 3 - Covington

Livingston

St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals

Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals

Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

CASES

79
133

26

240

159

14

192

37

69
83
39

230

22

12
13

17
35

108

33
26
27
81
60
19
18
16

280

PAYMENTS

$61,200

$114,360
$2,250
$18,975

$196,785

$137,910
$1,350
$12,855
$5,400
$4,050
$900

$162,465

$27,450
$1,350
$57,120
$67,860
$29,700

$183,480

$18,690
$1,350
$8,040
$8,520
$5,790
$14,505
$32,400

$89,295

$27,795
$27,000
$25,200
$69,510
$51,600
$16,200
$12,150
$18,450

$247,905

CHILDREN

133
244

a4

426

293

27
12

346

59

125
142
64

393

40

19
19
12
32
72

197

58
58
50
153
115
36
27
38

535



REGIONAL KCSP PARTICIPATION REPORT
July 2025

PARISH CASES PAYMENTS CHILDREN

Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen 10 $8,100 18
Beauregard 22 $18,900 37
Calcasieu 59 $52,650 117
Cameron 0 S0 0

Jefferson Davis 21 $19,680 44
Lake Charles Region Totals 112 $99,330 216

Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles 23 $22,035 49
Catahoula 2 $3,150 5

Concordia 14 $11,700 26
Grant 6 $11,280 14
Lasalle 8 $4,950 11
Rapides 50 $50,715 99
Vernon 12 $8,550 19
Winn 8 $6,300 14
Alexandria Region Totals 123 $118,680 237

Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier 31 $27,135 61
Caddo 116 $99,465 219
Claiborne 7 $5,400 12
DeSoto 8 $7,110 14
Natchitoches 27 $22,050 49
Red River 2 $3,150 7

Sabine 6 $5,580 13
Webster 12 $9,450 20
Shreveport Region Totals 209 $179,340 395

Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville 3 $1,800 4
Caldwell 4 $3,150 7
East Carroll 3 $2,145 5
Franklin 9 $6,000 14
Jackson 6 $5,400 12
Lincoln 7 $6,300 14
Madison 4 $4,395 10
Morehouse 12 $8,550 19
Ouachita 82 $80,640 176
Richland 8 $6,750 15
Tensas 2 $6,300 8
Union 7 $7,110 20
West Carroll 2 $2,700 6
Monroe Region Totals 149 $141,240 310
Other 0 S0 0
Virtual 1 0 S0 0
Virtual 2 0 N 0
Virtual 3 0 S0 0
Other/Virtual Totals 0 S0 0

STATE TOTALS 1,643 $1,418,520 3,055



